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This month’s value: Hope 
Tuesday 15th January 2019 

Dear Parents, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lunch this Thursday: message for parents of Years R, 1 
and 2 
There is a school census this Thursday 17th January; we 
have a special lunch menu of burger & chips (or veggie 
nuggets) followed by sticky toffee & apple sponge with 
custard (or fresh melon). Please encourage your child to 
take a plate of hot lunch from us! The school receives 
more funding if more children in Reception, Year 1 and 
Year 2 eat a school meal. Feel free to send in a packed 
lunch as back-up if your child takes the lunch but isn’t 
so keen to finish it. Thank you for your support! 
 
Parent consultations this term will take place on 
Tuesday 2nd April (5pm – 7:30pm) and Thursday 4th April 
(1:30pm – 5pm). 
 
Sports Day next term will be on Friday 21st June. 

 
 
 
 

 

 

PE Kits: please ensure that your children have PE kit in school every day. We sometimes 
move PE timings to make sure that children enjoy plenty of sport and physical activity. We 
are proud of being a very active school but lots of children have forgotten PE kits this term; 
this delays lessons and we are running out of spare kit. We expect named PE kits to be in 
school all week for every pupil. Thank you for your support! 



West Sussex County Council 

Diary dates 
 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece 
Headteacher 

Friday 18th January Swimming starts for Poppy Class (Years 2 and 3) 

Tuesday 5th February Safer Internet Day 

Friday 15th February  Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 

Monday 18th February  Half-term 

Monday 25th February  School closed for INSET 
Tuesday 26th February  Pupils return to school 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Tuesday 2nd April 5pm – 7:30pm Parent Consultations 

Thursday 4th April 1:30pm – 5pm Parent Consultations 
Monday 8th April  Easter holiday starts 

Tuesday 23rd April Pupils return to school after Easter 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May Y6 SATs Week 
Monday 27th May Half-term week 

Monday 3rd June School closed for INSET 

Friday 21st June Sports Day 

Friday 12th July School closed for INSET 
Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 


